

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13727 OF 2021

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 152 OF 2021

Nemchand Mulji Shah

....PETITIONER

V/S

Kastur Talakshi Nandu And 3 Ors

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 29288 OF 2021

In

Commercial Suit 152 OF 2021

The Cosmos Co-operative Bank Ltd

....PETITIONER

V/S

Nemchand Mulji Shah And Ors.

....RESPONDENT

Rohaan Cama a/w T N Tripathi i/b

T N Tripathi And Company for Plaintiff

Ashish Mehta a/w Shiny Roy & Komal Bhoir i/b

Ethos Legal Alliance for Defendant no. 2

Addtl./Aff./Pf.dtd 20.09.22 in IAL 13727/21 to be filed in
registry

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 27th September, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/09/2022 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)